An Bord Achomharc Um Cheadúnais Dobharshaothraithe Aquaculture Licences Appeals Board



Mr. Charlie McConalogue
Minister for Agriculture, Food and the Marine
Agriculture House
Kildare Street
Dublin 2

30 May 2023

Our Ref: AP4/1&2/2023 Site Ref: T03/038A

Re: Appeal against the decision of the Minister for Agriculture, Food and the Marine to grant an Aquaculture Licence to Ballyteigue Oysters Ltd to cultivate pacific oysters using bags and trestles on the intertidal foreshore on site T09/038A at Ballyteigue Burrow in Ballyteigue Bay, Co Wexford

Dear Minister

I refer to the above Appeals and to previous correspondence of 11 April 2023 regarding the decision of the Board to consider appeals AP4/1/2023 and AP4/2/2023 as a single appeal in accordance with Section 42(1) of the Fisheries (Amendment) Act, 1997.

In that correspondence it was stated that the rationale for this decision was that the appeals related 'to the same harbour'. I wish to correct that statement.

The rationale for the decision to consider these two appeals as a single appeal is the fact that they concern a decision of the Minister in relation to a single aquaculture site (T03/038B).

I hope this clarifies.

This notice is being copied to all parties to the Appeals.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Carton

Morgaret Carter

Secretary to the Board

cc: Mr Ultan Waldron, Aquaculture and Foreshore Management Division

An Bord Achomharc Um Cheadúnais Dobharshaothraithe Aquaculture Licences Appeals Board



Ballyteigue Oysters Ltd. Lacken Duncormick Co Wexford

30 May 2023

Our Ref: AP4/1&2/2023 Site Ref: T03/038A

Re: Appeal against the decision of the Minister for Agriculture, Food and the Marine to grant an Aquaculture Licence to Ballyteigue Oysters Ltd to cultivate pacific oysters using bags and trestles on the intertidal foreshore on site T09/038A at Ballyteigue Burrow in Ballyteigue Bay, Co Wexford

To whom it may concern

I refer to the above Appeals and to previous correspondence of 11 April 2023 regarding the decision of the Board to consider appeals AP4/1/2023 and AP4/2/2023 as a single appeal in accordance with Section 42(1) of the Fisheries (Amendment) Act, 1997.

In that correspondence it was stated that the rationale for this decision was that the appeals related 'to the same harbour'. I wish to correct that statement.

The rationale for the decision to consider these two appeals as a single appeal is the fact that they concern a decision of the Minister in relation to a single aquaculture site (T03/038B).

I hope this clarifies.

This notice is being copied to all parties to the Appeals.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Carton

Morgaret Cotter

Secretary to the Board